Case No. 13-1547-EL-REN Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In section I.1 the nameplate capacity is listed as 0.00504 MW. But in section G.1 you state the facility has twenty one 245W panels. Since 21 x 245W= 5145W or 0.005145 MW. Is the nameplate capacity 0.005145 MW?

Answer 1: Yes the name plate is 0.005145 MW

Question 2: In Section N you submitted a photo of a screen shot of the system, not a photo of the meter itself. Please submit a photo of the meter you described in this section.

Answer 2:



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/17/2013 4:24:49 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-1547-EL-REN

Summary: Reply electronically filed by Mr. Nael Zayed on behalf of YellowLite Inc and Zayed, Nael Mr.